The Parish of
St. Martin, St. Wilfrid, St Alban
Brighton

DECEMBER NEWS 2025

Every Sunday

10.30 THE PARISH MASS

Parish Priest
Fr. Trevor Buxton SSC.
St. Martin’s Vicarage, Upper Wellington Road, Brighton, BN2 3AN
01273 604687  hojoel @outlook.com



St. Martin’s Vicarage
Upper Wellington Road
Brighton

BN2 3AN

November 2025
My dear friends,

This edition rather than crept has leaped up at me after a very busy week—you’ll be pleased to know that this
will therefore be short.

I am about to head off to shopping before the Parish Lunch and in advance thank you to those who will spend
tomorrow preparing for it. Next comes the reminder that your popping in to the Winter Wonderland next
Saturday (Nov. 29th) would be much appreciated by those who have worked so hard for this major fundraising
event.

It will then be full steam ahead for the Christmass Celebrations which include 6 School Nativities and
presentations from our own, Fairlight and Elm Grove Schools. These are always joyful and I am grateful that
Ange is often around opening up for them and their rehearsals as early as 9am in the morning.

Full details of the Christmass Liturgies will appear on the Sunday Bulletin.

Fr. Andrew, Fr. Nick and Fr, Robert join me in wishing you all a Blessed Christmass and if you are travelling to
be with loved ones a safe journey.

With my love and prayers,

1. jfm’d’( .



THE KALENDAR

Month’s Dedication : The Sacred Humanity

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

X
Mon

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Mon 15
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat

Mon
Tue
Wed

Thu
Fri
Sat

B3
Mon
Tue
Wed

1 Advent Weekday

2 Advent Weekday

3 S Francis Xavier

4 S John Damascene
5 Advent Weekday

6 S Nicholas

7 Advent 2

8 The Immaculate Conception
9 Advent Weekday
10 OL of Loretto

11 Advent Weekday
12 OL of Guadalupe
13 S Lucy

14 Advent 3
Advent Weekday

16 Advent Weekday
17 ‘O Sapienta’

18 ‘O Adonai’

19 ‘O Radix Jesse’
20 ‘O Clavis David’
21 Advent 4 ‘O Oriens’
22 ‘O Rex Gentium’
23 ‘O Emmanuel’
24 Christmass Eve

Mass in the Night

25 Christmass Day
26 S Stephen

27 S John

28 The Holy Family
29 S Thomas of Canterbury
30 In the Octave

31 In the Octave

*changes

10.00
12.30
17.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
12.00
17.30
12.30
17.30
17.30
12.00*
11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
17.30
16.00%*
11.00
11.00

10.30
10.00
12.30
11.00%*
22.00
10.30
11.00
11.00

10.30
12.00*
12.30
12.00*

A good Advent
Bishop Will
Missionaries
Biblical Scholars
World Peace
Children’s Charities

PP

PP
PP

School Nativities
Those in need
The Bishop

SSC

Optometry

PP

Bishop Will
The Departed
Thanksgivings
Reunion
School Holiday
Walsingham

PP

The Lonely
Those traveling
Penitents

PP

PP

The Persecuted
Evangelists

PP

The Society

The Hospice Movement A
Thanksgivings



Cover Picture

Our Lady of Guadalupe

Our Lady of Guadalupe is a title for the Virgin Mary,
referring to a Marian apparition in Mexico in December
1531. According to tradition, Mary appeared to an
indigenous Aztec man named Juan Diego and asked him
to have a shrine built on Tepeyac Hill.




