The Parish of St. Martin, St. Wilfrid, St Alban Brighton



DECEMBER NEWS 2025

Every Sunday

10.30 THE PARISH MASS

Parish Priest
Fr. Trevor Buxton SSC.
St. Martin's Vicarage, Upper Wellington Road, Brighton, BN2 3AN 01273 604687 hojoe1@outlook.com

St. Martin's Vicarage Upper Wellington Road Brighton BN2 3AN

November 2025

My dear friends,

This edition rather than crept has leaped up at me after a very busy week—you'll be pleased to know that this will therefore be short.

I am about to head off to shopping before the Parish Lunch and in advance thank you to those who will spend tomorrow preparing for it. Next comes the reminder that your popping in to the Winter Wonderland next Saturday (Nov. 29th) would be much appreciated by those who have worked so hard for this major fundraising event.

It will then be full steam ahead for the Christmass Celebrations which include 6 School Nativities and presentations from our own, Fairlight and Elm Grove Schools. These are always joyful and I am grateful that Ange is often around opening up for them and their rehearsals as early as 9am in the morning.

Full details of the Christmass Liturgies will appear on the Sunday Bulletin.

Fr. Andrew, Fr. Nick and Fr, Robert join me in wishing you all a Blessed Christmass and if you are travelling to be with loved ones a safe journey.

With my love and prayers,

-

_

In Inevolve .

THE KALENDAR Month's Dedication : The Sacred Humanity

Mon	1	Advent Weekday	10.00	A good Advent
Tue	2	Advent Weekday	12.30	Bishop Will
Wed	3	S Francis Xavier		Missionaries
Thu	4	S John Damascene	17.30	Biblical Scholars
Fri	5	Advent Weekday	11.00	World Peace
Sat	6	S Nicholas	11.00	Children's Charities
¥	7	Advent 2	10.30	PP
Mon	8	The Immaculate Conception	12.00	PP
IVIOII	O	The inimaculate conception	17.30	PP
Tue	9	Advent Weekday	12.30	School Nativities
Wed	10	OL of Loretto	17.30	Those in need
Thu	11	Advent Weekday	17.30	The Bishop
Fri	12	OL of Guadalupe	12.00*	SSC
Sat	13	S Lucy	11.00	Optometry
Sat	13	5 Lucy	11.00	Optomeny
¥	14	Advent 3	10.30	PP
Mon 15	Advent	Weekday	10.00	Bishop Will
Tue	16	Advent Weekday	12.30	The Departed
Wed	17	'O Sapienta'	17.30	Thanksgivings
Thu	18	'O Adonai'	16.00*	Reunion
Fri	19	'O Radix Jesse'	11.00	School Holiday
Sat	20	'O Clavis David'	11.00	Walsingham
				8
¥	21	Advent 4 'O Oriens'	10.30	PP
Mon	22	'O Rex Gentium'	10.00	The Lonely
Tue	23	'O Emmanuel'	12.30	Those traveling
Wed	24	Christmass Eve	11.00*	Penitents
		Mass in the Night	22.00	PP
Thu	25	Christmass Day	10.30	PP
Fri	26	S Stephen	11.00	The Persecuted
Sat	27	S John	11.00	Evangelists
¥	28	The Holy Family	10.30	PP
Mon	29	S Thomas of Canterbury	12.00*	The Society
Tue	30	In the Octave	12.30	The Hospice Movement A
Wed	31	In the Octave	12.00*	Thanksgivings
*changes				
Changes				

Cover Picture

Our Lady of Guadalupe

Our Lady of Guadalupe is a title for the Virgin Mary, referring to a Marian apparition in Mexico in December 1531. According to tradition, Mary appeared to an indigenous Aztec man named Juan Diego and asked him to have a shrine built on Tepeyac Hill.